ABSTRACT:

There are 136 business school operating in Pakistan. Business school has become a
profitable business, but the quality of education provided by these institute is not up to mark.
Business education is growing trend in Pakistan now a days a changing trend of studies and
competition in market between business schools has created difficult for new student to make
decision to which business school to adopt or what could be the ideal business which can build
his carrier from graduate level. Our study clearly shows that an ideal business is not that has a
good infrastructure only, but it need to be proactive. The business should have best faculty ,
multidisciplinary school system, excellent industry linkages, who have foreign faculty and
international and national exchange programs which can help study to understand better about

the market need and up-to-date industry knowledge.

The propose of our study is find what could be the best business school now a days as
there are number of school functioning in Pakistan. Because of poor condition of economy there
are lack of job opportunity in Pakistan. But when there is lack of something and poor condition
give rise to new opportunity for the people. So in Pakistan business school need to more focus in
developing leader and entrepreneur which can manage their own business and help in developing

economy of Pakistan.

Key words:Pakistan, Business School, Education, Ranking, Higher education commission,

Faculty, Industry.




Table of Contents

Chapter 1
1.
Chapter 2

2. Industry analysis

2.1 Porter’s Five Forces model

211
2111
212
2121
2.1.3
2131
2.14
2141

Competitive Industry or Rivalry

Entry Barriers

Threat of Product or Service Substitution

Threat of Product or Service Substitution Assessment
Degree of Buyer Power

Degree of Buyer Power Assessment

Degree of Supplier Power

Degree of Supplier Power Assessment

2.2 Problem statement

Chapter 3

TS Y/ T g oo (0] [0 Y25 TSP 15

3.1.1
3.1.2
3.1.3
3.14
3.2

3.21

POPUIALION SAMPIE: .. .eiiieeeeee ettt b et e s be bt esbeeseensesreenneneas 15
INSEFUMENTS AN MEASUIE: ....e.evieieeieeeerie et et et te e ee e e e e e be e ba e e e sbaesraesraesrnesneesnneenns 15
QUESTIONNAITES: ...eoveieeeeieee sttt sie st et e et e e te et eee st e et etesteeneeneestesseensessesseensenseeneensessesneenses 15

DB IBWV: .ttt ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e e sttt e e s et e e e e sebbeeessbbeessasbeesssabeesssabaeesssnbaesssrbeessans 15

L@ o] [=Tod A L) 1 LT 0 [0 Y 16

3.3 LI MIEALIONS OF TBSBAICI: . ettt ettt et e et e e e e e e e e et eeeessesasseeeeeesssaaaesereeesssaaanes 16

Chapter 4

4.1 Analysis of current business school (Pakistan)

411
412
4.1.3
414
415
4.1.6
4.1.7

2|Page

Research for the sake of PromMOLION. ........cccveviiiiiieeieeee e 19
Distrusts and insecurities among faculty

Deprived communication and collaboration

Twisting procedures of obtaining funding

Weak linkages between academia and industry

Only case studies not enough

Lack of integration with technology




4.1.8
4.1.9
4.1.10
4111
4.2
Chapter 5
5.1
51.1
5.1.2
5.1.3
5.14
5.15
5.1.6
5.1.7
5.1.8
5.1.9
5.1.10
5.1.11
5.1.12
5.1.13
5.1.14
5.1.15
5.1.16
Chapter 6

Networking era
Lacking communication SKillS. ..........ccveiiiieoieeee e 22

SEANTUP INCUDBLOTS. ...ttt ettt 23

Courses and class room arrangement

Leadership development program

International linkages and exchange

The science center

Marketing office

Career office

Excellent reSearch faCilities: .......cccovveieiririririeiee et 41
Faculty

=T o T g cT0 6] o RSP 42

[ T0T] [o T TaTo = Talo o [=1S] T [ o PRSP 43

Extra-curricular activities

Distant 1earning in PakiStan: ..........cccoirirerierieieineresere et 45

6.1 CONCIUSTON: ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e ettt e s e aeeessaateessasaeeesasaeessassseessassaeesansseeesassaeessaseeens 47

References

Annexure




