## **ABSTRACT:**

There are 136 business school operating in Pakistan. Business school has become a profitable business, but the quality of education provided by these institute is not up to mark. Business education is growing trend in Pakistan now a days a changing trend of studies and competition in market between business schools has created difficult for new student to make decision to which business school to adopt or what could be the ideal business which can build his carrier from graduate level. Our study clearly shows that an ideal business is not that has a good infrastructure only, but it need to be proactive. The business should have best faculty, multidisciplinary school system, excellent industry linkages, who have foreign faculty and international and national exchange programs which can help study to understand better about the market need and up-to-date industry knowledge.

The propose of our study is find what could be the best business school now a days as there are number of school functioning in Pakistan. Because of poor condition of economy there are lack of job opportunity in Pakistan. But when there is lack of something and poor condition give rise to new opportunity for the people. So in Pakistan business school need to more focus in developing leader and entrepreneur which can manage their own business and help in developing economy of Pakistan.

**Key words:** Pakistan, Business School, Education, Ranking, Higher education commission, Faculty, Industry.

## Table of Contents

Cha	apter 1.		4
1	. Int	oduction:	4
Cha	apter 2.		8
2.	Indus	try analysis	8
2	2.1 1	Porter's Five Forces model	8
	2.1.1	Competitive Industry or Rivalry	9
	2.1.1.	1 Entry Barriers	9
	2.1.2	Threat of Product or Service Substitution	10
	2.1.2.	1 Threat of Product or Service Substitution Assessment	11
	2.1.3	Degree of Buyer Power	11
	2.1.3.	1 Degree of Buyer Power Assessment	12
	2.1.4	Degree of Supplier Power	12
	2.1.4.	1 Degree of Supplier Power Assessment	13
2	2.2	Problem statement	13
Cha	apter 3.		15
3	B.1 I	Methodology	15
3	3.1.1	Population sample:	15
3	3.1.2	Instruments and Measure:	15
3	3.1.3	Questionnaires:	15
3	3.1.4	Interview:	15
3	3.2	Purpose of study:	16
3	3.2.1	Objective of the study:	16
3	3.3	Limitations of research:	16
Cha	apter 4.		18
4.1	An	alysis of current business school (Pakistan)	18
	4.1.1	Research for the sake of promotion.	19
	4.1.2	Distrusts and insecurities among faculty	20
	4.1.3	Deprived communication and collaboration	20
	4.1.4	Twisting procedures of obtaining funding	21
	4.1.5	Weak linkages between academia and industry	21
	4.1.6	Only case studies not enough	21
	4.1.7	Lack of integration with technology	22

4.1.8	Networking era	22			
4.1.9	Lacking communication skills.	22			
4.1.10	Startup incubators	23			
4.1.11	1 Costs	23			
4.2 S	Survey results	25			
Chapter 5		37			
5.1 P	Proposed model:	37			
5.1.1	Curriculum	37			
5.1.2	Courses and class room arrangement	38			
5.1.3	Leadership development program	39			
5.1.4	International linkages and exchange	40			
5.1.5	The science center	40			
5.1.6	Marketing office	41			
5.1.7	Career office	41			
5.1.8	Excellent research facilities:	41			
5.1.9	Faculty	42			
5.1.10	Entrepreneurship:	42			
5.1.11	1 Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)	43			
5.1.12	2 Workshop and training:	43			
5.1.13	3 Professional skills	43			
5.1.14	4 Building and design.	43			
5.1.15	5 Extra-curricular activities	44			
5.1.16	Distant learning in Pakistan:	45			
Chapter 6		47			
6.1 C	Conclusion:	47			
References50					